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5
13:40

2450 m
27.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Stuart
Rennpreis: 27.000 € (12.150 6.750 3.780 2.160 1.350 540 270)
Breed 5 Class C Race Nationale LeTROT Open of Regions-bass-Normandy - 4 years qualifying Breed 27.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.450. 
12.150, 6.750, 3.780, 2.160, 1.350, 540, 270. For years 4, not having won 70.000. 

1
2450

ML: 95,0

Jypson Kalouma
4j. b hors H (Eridan - Qualfa D'Ecajeul)

Trainer: Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou
Besitzer: Ecurie Ph. Boff
Züchter: Ecurie Philippe Boff

Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    27.850 € 2022: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    33.320 €13,1 61.170 €
17.10 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 94,0 A. Garandeau Jibi Du Fruitier, Jianfranco, Jerzinho Sport
08.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 9 15,8 2825B 30.000 20,0 G.A. Pou Pou Jaldo D'Ocque, Jilord Viva, Jet Des Baux
25.09 Craon dis 2800B 22.000 57,0 D. Bonne Just De L'oison, Jo Du Don, Jerzinho Sport
15.04 Vincennes unpl 2700B 46.000 69,0 G.A. Pou Pou Jeduisant, Just A Midi, Jerocash De Phyt's
25.03 Vincennes dis 2700B 62.000 55,0 G.A. Pou Pou Diluca Mo, Danubio (Ity), Japarov Lire

2
ML: 86,0

Jolie Star
4j. b hors S (Love You - Tentation De Star)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: Ecurie D

Sylvain Dieudonne

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.220 € 2022: 16  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    61.150 €13,5 62.370 €
06.10 Vincennes 8 14,8 2850B 52.000 100,0 S. Dieudonne Jet Express, Jacadi Brouets, Jacob Ludois
23.02 Vincennes 6 13,5 2100A 61.000 26,0 J. Dubois Jingle Du Pont, Jasmin Merite, Jypson Kalo
15.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 70.000 20,0 J. Dubois Jeegha Pride, Justin Bold, Jingle Delo
05.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 61.000 56,0 J. Dubois Jeegha Pride, Jerusalem, Jenny De Joudes
16.12 Vincennes 2 16,1 2700B 51.000 12,0 J. Dubois Java Du Pommeau, Jolie Star, Julia Quick

3
ML: 45,0

Jeagle Dream
4j. al H (Love You - Argentina Dream)

Trainer: Stephane Bourlier
Besitzer: M. Comolet
Züchter: Marylise Comolet

Sebastien Migaud

2023: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    41.180 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    21.250 €14,1 62.430 €
29.08 Vichy 2 15,9 2975B 25.000 5,5 C. Gourgand Jurae Vet, Jeagle Dream, Joker D'Occagne
04.08 Cabourg 1 14,4 2775B 25.000 3,8 B. Rochard Jeagle Dream, Jacodus Du Meleuc, Jockey
20.07 Les Sables D'Olo 5 14,5 2800B 23.000 7,7 B. Rochard Just Remember, Je Reve Du Bois, Jupiter F
03.07 Vichy 1 15,1 2800A 25.000 7,0 C. Gourgand Jeagle Dream, Joker D'Occagnes, Jilord Viv
22.06 Vichy 2 15,2 2975B 22.000 5,3 C. Gourgand Jazzy Absolute, Jeagle Dream, Joker D'Occ

4
ML: 86,0

Jealousy Queen
4j. b hors S (Prodigious - Bambola)

Trainer: Alexandre Buisson
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Adrien Blandin

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    37.400 € 2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    25.100 €13,4 62.500 €
01.10 Vire Normandie unpl 2825B 25.000 Ch. Clin Jason, Jacadi D'Argilin, Jerzino Vici
07.07 Cabourg dis 2775B 26.000 108,0 Adrien Blandin Jona De Reve D'Or, Julia D'Amour, Juliana 
30.05 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 46.000 32,0 F. Desmigneux Inidille, It's My Dream, Illico De Lou
06.05 Vincennes 3 14,1 2700B 52.000 48,0 A. Abrivard Jiovanna, Jolly Star Jiel, Jealousy Queen
28.04 Vincennes 7 13,5 2175B Monte120.000 65,0 F. Desmigneux Jadrius De Guez, Jean Balthazar, Junon Du

5
ML: 21,0

Jolystar Gede
4j. al S (Scipion Du Goutier - Trois Etoiles Ged

Trainer: Alexandre Pillon
Besitzer: Ecurie Alexandre Pillon
Züchter: Isabelle Pillon

David Thomain

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    23.990 € 2022: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    38.590 €14,3 64.120 €
22.07 Enghien dis 2875B 46.000 127,0 A. Pillon June, Joconde De Colmine, Joie Totale
09.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe dis 2850B Monte 18.500 J. Maillard Juliana De Retz, Huriel Speedhycat, Justice
25.06 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte240.000 71,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Jasper Des Charmes, Joyeuse, Jean Baltha
17.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 51,0 Y. Lebourgeois Jolie Surprise, Dea Sprint Bar, Jason Ginyu
06.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 12,0 E. Raffin Jiovanna, Jolly Star Jiel, Jealousy Queen

6
ML: 10,0

Jingle Lover
4j. b hors W (Coup De Poker - Chilienne)

Trainer: Loic Peschet
Besitzer: Ecurie De Rougemont
Züchter: Ecurie De Rougemont

Alexandre Abrivard

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    24.200 € 2022: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    40.940 €13,8 65.140 €
02.09 Vincennes 7 14,1 2850B 46.000 8,9 Y. Lebourgeois Jet Express, Just A Boy D'Alesa, Junior Ang
16.08 Enghien 1 14,8 2875B 40.000 2,0 Y. Lebourgeois Jingle Lover, Jazzy Fligny, Joost D'Oleron
04.08 Cabourg 4 15,1 2775B 25.000 49,0 L. Peschet Jeagle Dream, Jacodus Du Meleuc, Jockey
19.07 Enghien 4 15,6 2875B 40.000 9,4 F. Ouvrie Judicieux, Jack Surprise, Jo Ligneries
08.07 Enghien dis 2150A 40.000 4,8 F. Lagadeuc Just D'Heripre, James Madrik, Japon Yamm

7
ML: 17,0

Judy Matidy
4j. b hors S (Niky - Virgin Jet)

Trainer: Damien Lecroq
Besitzer: D. Lecroq
Züchter: Cécilia  Lefebvre

Alexis Collette

2023: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    38.055 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    27.460 €14,4 65.515 €
27.09 Le Mont-Saint-Mic 1 14,4 2700B 23.000 9,6 A. Collette Judy Matidy, Jerenal D'Hameline, Joker Wic
29.08 Cabourg 2 14,5 2775B 23.000 8,5 A. Collette Jazz, Judy Matidy, Indien Pass
14.08 Saint-Malo 1 15,1 2975B 19.500 15,0 A. Collette Judy Matidy, Junior Du Chatelet, Jade D'Era
04.08 Cabourg dis 2775B 25.000 5,8 F. Nivard Jacana De Blary, Jahia Du Trio, Jina Fast
24.07 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 5 3025B 15.000 N. Bazire Jalactic, Jaflo Gema, Jackpot Du Vivier

8
ML: 47,0

Joie D'Amour
4j. b hors S (Django Riff - Etoile D'Amour)

Trainer: Guillaume Jouve
Besitzer: E. Trussardi
Züchter: M. Emmanuel Trussardi

Guillaume Jouve

2023: 5  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    47.010 € 2022: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    19.500 €13,0 66.510 €
15.09 Vincennes 1 13,0 2100A 40.000 8,3 F. Nivard Joie D'Amour, Joyce Dream, Jabbah Buisso
25.08 Cabourg 3 16,0 2750B 29.000 9,9 F. Nivard Just De L'oison, Jade, Joie D'Amour
26.07 Enghien 3 13,8 2150A 40.000 3,2 F. Nivard Jamaica Brown, Junon De Lou, Joie D'Amo
07.07 Cabourg 1 14,7 2725A 22.000 4,7 F. Nivard Joie D'Amour, Javanaise Song, Jet Society
14.06 Argentan 1 16,8 2800A 21.000 6,6 G. Jouve Joie D'Amour, Josy D'Occagnes, Javotte M

9
ML: 71,0

Julia Quick
4j. b hors S (Magnificent Rodney - Aisy Wood)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Quick Star
Züchter: Ecurie Quick Star

Clement Duvaldestin

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    250 € 2022: 10  Starts - 4  Siege - 4  Plätze    66.850 €14,0 67.100 €
01.10 Vire Normandie 7 15,9 2825B 25.000 C. Mesnil Jason, Jacadi D'Argilin, Jerzino Vici
03.09 Rambouillet 8 2825B 24.000 Th. Duvaldestin Jeronimo Du Caux, Jack Des Malberaux, Jil
05.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 61.000 7,6 F. Nivard Jeegha Pride, Jerusalem, Jenny De Joudes
16.12 Vincennes 3 16,3 2700B 51.000 2,6 F. Nivard Java Du Pommeau, Jolie Star, Julia Quick
05.12 Vincennes 3 14,9 2700B 51.000 4,1 F. Nivard Jolie Poupee, Jeegha Pride, Julia Quick

10
ML: 76,0

Jazzman Debailleul
4j. al H (Repeat Love - Scarlet Gaby)

Trainer: Erno Szirmay
Besitzer: E. Szirmay
Züchter: M. Yves Durand

Erno Szirmay

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    44.100 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    23.780 €12,8 67.880 €
02.09 Vincennes 8 12,8 2700B 120.000 99,0 E. Szirmay Jushua Tree, J'aime Le Foot, Jakartas Des 
11.08 Cabourg 2 14,3 2725A 32.000 21,0 E. Szirmay Joia Du Citrus, Jazzman Debailleul, James 
26.07 Enghien 5 14,1 2875B 46.000 34,0 J.P. Maillard Jacadi Brouets, Junior Angele, Jet Express
30.06 Vincennes 8 14,5 2850B 52.000 22,0 J.P. Maillard Jerocash De Phyt's, Jim Perrine, Jeu Coqui
23.06 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 25,0 J.P. Maillard Jasper Piya, Jazz De Padd, Jim Perrine

11
ML: 22,0

Just De L'oison
4j. b hors W (Quaro - Punaise)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: J.Cl.B. Leclerc
Züchter: Christine Delamare

Theo Duvaldestin

2023: 3  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    31.050 € 2022: 5  Starts - 4  Siege - 0  Plätze    36.900 €13,9 67.950 €
25.09 Craon 1 2800B 22.000 2,0 Theo Duvaldestin Just De L'oison, Jo Du Don, Jerzinho Sport
25.08 Cabourg 1 15,8 2750B 29.000 2,1 Theo Duvaldestin Just De L'oison, Jade, Joie D'Amour
22.07 Clairefontaine 1 2925B 18.000 Theo Duvaldestin Just De L'oison, Jacadi D'Argilin, Joker De L
22.11 Vincennes 1 13,9 2100A 33.000 4,8 Th. Duvaldestin Just De L'oison, Jiosco De Phyt's, Jaurias
04.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 16,5 2700A 20.000 2,0 Th. Duvaldestin Just De L'oison, Jack Russell, Julicia De Ne

12
ML: 37,0

Je T'aime
4j. b hors W (Tiego D'Etang - Une Rose Royal

Trainer: Yann Docquin
Besitzer: Y. Docquin
Züchter: M. Bernard X. Boisseau

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    24.070 € 2022: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    37.510 €13,0 68.070 €
02.09 Vincennes 8 14,2 2850B 46.000 68,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Jet Express, Just A Boy D'Alesa, Junior Ang
11.08 Cabourg 8 15,0 2725A 32.000 51,0 D. Armellini Joia Du Citrus, Jazzman Debailleul, James 
23.02 Vincennes 5 13,4 2100A 61.000 16,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Jingle Du Pont, Jasmin Merite, Jypson Kalo
29.01 Vincennes 6 13,6 2700B 61.000 17,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Japarov Lire, Jablonski, Jypson Kalouma
03.01 Vincennes 1 14,3 2700B 44.000 7,8 P.Ph. Ploquin Je T'aime, Jiosco De Phyt's, Jabalpur
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5
13:40

2450 m
27.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Stuart
Rennpreis: 27.000 € (12.150 6.750 3.780 2.160 1.350 540 270)
Breed 5 Class C Race Nationale LeTROT Open of Regions-bass-Normandy - 4 years qualifying Breed 27.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.450. 
12.150, 6.750, 3.780, 2.160, 1.350, 540, 270. For years 4, not having won 70.000. 

13
ML: 35,0

Jalendra De Malac
4j. b hors S (Singalo - Papeete)

Trainer: Arnaud Gougeon
Besitzer: A. Gougeon
Züchter: M. Arnaud Gougeon

Mathieu Mottier

2023: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    51.440 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    16.060 €12,8 68.240 €
15.10 Graignes 1 14,2 2700B 30.000 4,8 M. Mottier Jalendra De Malac, Joia Du Citrus, Jeroboa
15.09 Vincennes 6 13,3 2100A 40.000 5,3 G. Gelormini Joie D'Amour, Joyce Dream, Jabbah Buisso
23.08 Vincennes 6 14,0 2700B 40.000 12,0 G. Gelormini Joyce Delto, Jalna De Touchyvon, Jade Ven
02.08 Enghien 2 14,0 2150A 40.000 9,7 G. Gelormini Je Me Souviens, Jalendra De Malac, Jetty
13.06 Vincennes 1 12,8 2100A 35.000 2,6 G. Gelormini Jalendra De Malac, Junon De Lou, Jeremic

14
ML: 20,0

Jack Des Malberaux
4j. b hors W (Voltigeur De Myrt - Toune Royal

Trainer: Philippe Lemire
Besitzer: Ecurie La Pinsonniere
Züchter: M. Michel Pigaut

Francois Lagadeuc

2023: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    40.050 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 7  Plätze    28.360 €12,2 68.410 €
08.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 7 15,6 2825B 30.000 12,0 A. Muidebled Jaldo D'Ocque, Jilord Viva, Jet Des Baux
09.09 Vincennes 4 13,0 2175B Monte 46.000 4,0 E. Raffin Jiri Pacha, Juby De Bailly, Jaguar De Villeto
03.09 Rambouillet 2 2825B 24.000 86,0 S. Dieudonne Jeronimo Du Caux, Jack Des Malberaux, Jil
23.06 Vincennes 10 13,6 2700B 46.000 32,0 B. Rochard Jasper Piya, Jazz De Padd, Jim Perrine
09.06 Vincennes 2 13,1 2175B 46.000 7,2 Y. Lebourgeois Jeu Coquin, Jack Des Malberaux, Jupiter

15
ML: 86,0

Journee Revee
4j. b hors S (Prodigious - Electra Green)

Trainer: Philippe Moulin
Besitzer: Ecurie Victoria Dreams
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Antoine Lherete

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    13.570 € 2022: 10  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    55.100 €13,4 68.670 €
22.07 Enghien dis 2875B 46.000 3,4 G. Gelormini June, Joconde De Colmine, Joie Totale
24.06 Craon 7 2775B 24.000 J.Ph. Dubois Jigove, Joy Des Champs, Jagerbomb
05.06 Vichy 6 13,4 2150A 29.000 7,2 J.Ph. Dubois Jamin De Brion, Iermes De Guez, Jelenia
17.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 32,0 J.Ph. Dubois Jolie Surprise, Dea Sprint Bar, Jason Ginyu
06.05 Vincennes unpl 2700B 52.000 47,0 J.Ph. Dubois Jiovanna, Jolly Star Jiel, Jealousy Queen

16
ML: 13,0

Jo Du Don
4j. b hors W (Roc Meslois - Kelly De Corday)

Trainer: Cyrille Buhigne
Besitzer: C. Buhigne
Züchter: M. Philippe Marin

Benjamin Rochard

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    29.580 € 2022: 11  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    39.470 €13,7 69.050 €
25.09 Craon 2 2800B 22.000 4,3 B. Rochard Just De L'oison, Jo Du Don, Jerzinho Sport
28.08 Vincennes 3 13,8 2700B 40.000 20,0 T. Beauvais Je Reve Du Bois, Jonagold, Jo Du Don
15.08 Carentan 2 2875B 18.000 P. Buhigne Jack Des Ass, Jo Du Don, Juppy Up
29.07 Les Sables D'Olo 1 16,4 2775B 22.000 B. Rochard Jo Du Don, Jonquille De Meat, Juste Un Dal
20.07 Les Sables D'Olo 9 15,2 2800B 23.000 34,0 T. Beauvais Just Remember, Je Reve Du Bois, Jupiter F

Ergebnis: Quoten:


